RIVER

“DE
Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Lois Mark, Lewisville, PA and Lauren Kras, Plymouth Ma(Sunday S/A)

THE TRIAL SITE WILL BE OPEN TO COMPETITORS EACH MORNING AT 7AM.

Please DO NOT enter the building prior to this time as the committee needs the uninterrupted early morning time to set
up the smoothly running happy trials you have come to expect.

Set up will look a little different this week for Riverside Canine’s Trial-And we need your help as we
do not have access to the fields at Wide World of Indoor Sports until the evening. At 3pm we will be
at the trailer to unpack the equipment and get it organized into the two rings by the doors. At 9pm
we will move the equipment into place in the building. Please help at one of these times if you can!

Or be a superstar and help at both!

BBQ Please join us Saturday night for a BBQ potluck! Bring your favorite dish to share or some meat for the grill.
We hope to be outside in the parking lot if the weather allows - listen to the general briefing for final details!

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, October 21, 2022
Ring 1:
MISC - 7 Entries

V/PIHI/M/PII/A//PI/S Standard
0-7-11-3-7-1-7-4 Entries

PMC Biathlon Standard - 5 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 12 Entries

V/IPHI/M/PII/A/IPI/S Gamblers
1/10/193/2/2/7/3 Entries

PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 5 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 12 Entries

V/PHI/M/PLI/ANIPIIS Jumpers
14/20/2/2/2/8/5 Entries

VIPIHI/M/PII/A/N/PL/S Snooker
2/7/17/1/0/2/3/4 Entries

Saturday, October 22, 2022
Ring 1:

M/PHII/VA/PHI/S/IIPIL Jumpers —
20/16/3/2/1/3/7 Entries.

M/PHH/VA/PII/S/I/PI Snooker
21/11/1/3/2/2/3/5 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 33 Entries

S/IPI/I/A/IPII/M/PITTV Standard
1/7/3/13/3/16/10/0 Entry

Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 15 Entries
P-Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 7 Entries

Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 11 Entries
P-Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 7 Entries

Sunday, October 23, 2022
Ring 1:
V/PI1I/M Gamblers 0/15/32

V/PI11/M Standard 0/12/25
V/PIHI/M Snooker — 3/13/31 Entries
V/PHI/M Jumpers — 4/14/31 Entries
Ring 2:

Steeplechase - 46 Entries

S/P1/1 Standard — 7/8/3 Entries
A/PIl Standard — 12/3 Entries

S/P1/1 Gamblers — 4/9/4 Entries
A/Pll Gamblers — 7/1 Entries

S/P1/1 Snooker — 7/7/3 Entries
A/PI1l Snooker — 5/4 Entries

S/PI/1 Jumpers — 6/8/4 Entries
AJPII Jumpers — 3/4 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 123 dogs entered in this

event with 217 entries on Friday, 226 entries on Saturday,

and 335 entries on Sunday for a total of 778 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, October 21, 2022

Ring 1: MISC

14": 1 competitor

14002 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 4 competitors

16007 Rev, BC, Donalee Slater

16018 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16020 Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16028 Marvelette, All-American, Kate Bigger
20": 1 competitor

20024 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
22": 1 competitor

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

16": 4 competitors

16001 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16017 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16003 Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler

20": 3 competitors

20024 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

20015 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 1: Masters Standard

20": 2 competitors

20029 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20030 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

10": 1 competitor

10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

12": 2 competitors

12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
22": 4 competitors

16004 Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

24": 2 competitors

24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

12": 1 competitor

12008 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

16": 1 competitor

16013 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 1 competitor

20021 Tab, Lab Pamela Pelletier

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

16":

16019
16018
16021

20":

20006
20025
20032

22":
22014

3

3

1

Ring 1:

8":
04004

1

Ring 1:

8":
08002
08005

16":
16007
16029

20":

20011
20012
20016

2

2

3

Ring 1:

20":
20007

22":
22004
22006

24":
24005

1

2

1

Ring 1:

12":
12006
12011

16":
16010
16016

20":
20024

2

2

1

Ring 1:

22":
22015
22016

12":

12002
12003
12007
12005

2

4

competitors

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
competitor

Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske
Intro Standard

competitor

Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Performance | Standard

competitors

Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
competitors

Rev, BC, Donalee Slater
Rowie, PWD, Roberta Ragge

competitors
Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Starters Standard

competitor
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

competitors
Dreamer, Min. American, Lori Kline
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor

Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitor

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark



14": 1
14002

l6": 4
16018
16019
16025
16021

20": 1
20013

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitor
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1
16023

Ring 1:

12": 1
12006

14": 2
14006
14003

16": 4
16014
16001
16003
16016

20": 3
20015
20017
20021

Ring 1:

22": 17
22017
22016
22008
16004
22015
22014
22002

16": 3
16025
16021
16018

14": 1
14004

12": 1
12002

10": 1
10002

20": 3
20006
20030
20029

24": 3
20024
24004
24003

Ring 1:

competitor
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Tab, Lab Pamela Pelletier

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker

Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Performance Il Gamblers

12":
12008

16":
16007
16013

Ring 1:

20":
20026

22":
22006

Ring 1:

4" :
04001

8":
04004

Ring 1:

8":
08002
08005

16":
16012
16029

20":

20011
20012
20016

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

Ring 1:

16":
16020

20":
20007

24" :
24005

1

1

1

Ring 1:

12":
12006
12011

16":
16010
16016

20":
20024

2

2

1

Ring 1:

20":
20013

12":
12002
12005

1

4

competitor
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

competitors
Rev, BC, Donalee Slater
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello

competitor
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Intro Gamblers

competitor
FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

competitor
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
Rowie, PWD, Roberta Ragge

competitors
Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitor
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

competitor
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitor
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitors
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark



12007
12003

14": 1
14002

l6": 4
16025
16018
16019
16021

22": 2
22015
22016

Ring 1:

12": 3
12006
12004
12012

16": 8
16026
16027
16003
16017
16010
16016
16023
16014

20": 3
20017
20027
20015

Ring 1:

20": 2
20013
20029

16": 3
16025
16021
16018

14": 1
14004

10": 1
10002

24": 2
24004
24003

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

22": 11 competitors

22017
22005
22016
22015
22008
22022
22020
16004
22002
22009
22019

Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

8":
08005

20":
20012

1 competitor
G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

1 competitor
Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

20":
20006

22":
22014

1 competitor
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

1 competitor
Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske

Ring 1: Intro Jumpers

4" :
04001

8":
04004

1 competitor
FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

1 competitor
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

8":
08002

16":

16028
16029
16012

20":

20021
20009
20011
20016

1 competitor
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

3 competitors
Marvelette, All-American, Kate Bigger
Rowie, PWD, Roberta Ragge
Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

4 competitors
Tab, Lab Pamela Pelletier
Lux, Aussie, Alexis Reidy
Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

16":
16020

20":
20007

22":
22004
22006

24":
24005

1 competitor
Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

1 competitor
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

2 competitors
Dreamer, Min. American, Lori Kline
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

1 competitor
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8":
08001

16":
16027

1 competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

1 competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings



Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

20":
20015

16":

16016
16001
16014
16003
16017

14":
14003

1

5

1

competitor
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22":

22011
22020
22008
22002
22018
22016
22017
22005
22014
16004

10":
10002

14":
14004

16":
16021
16018

20":
20030
20029

24":
24004

Ring 1:

l6":
16013

Ring 1:

anr:
04001

8":
04004

10 competitors

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske

Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
competitors

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Intro Snooker

competitor
FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

competitor
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

8": 2
08002
08005

20": 1
20009

competitors
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Lux, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

20": 1
20007

22": 2
22004
22006

24": 1
24005

competitor
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

competitors
Dreamer, Min. American, Lori Kline
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings



Running Order List

Saturday, October 22, 2022 Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20022 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

8": 1 competitor

Ring 1:hﬂasters.]un1pers 08005 G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
20": 5 competitors

20010 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

20023 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20013 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 20": 1 competitor

20020 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne 20007 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

20029 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

10": 1 competitor ng 1:

10002 Zzaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant Intro‘Jun1pers

8": 2 competitors
04004 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
04002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

16": 4 competitors

16025 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16018 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16015 Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola

16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 4": 1 competitor

04001 FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski
24": 1 competitor
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell )

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

22": 9 competitors

22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson 20": 2 competitors

22020 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 20021 Tab, Lab Pamela Pelletier
22015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 20011 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
22001 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 16": 3 competitors

22009 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 16022 River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa
22019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 16012 Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
22016 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 16008 Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

16004 Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
12": 1 competitor
12010 Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron
Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers _
8": 1 competitor

20": 4 competitors 08002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

20015 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20031 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens )
20017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement Ring 1: Masters Snooker
20027 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
22": 11 competitors

16": 7 competitors 22011 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
16010 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 22016 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
16003 Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler 22012 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
16017 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 22014 Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske
16016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 16004 Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
16001 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth 22001 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
16009 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt 22017 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
22015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
12": 3 competitors 22020 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
12006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22018 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
12004 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
12012 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 20": 4 competitors
20006 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
8": 2 competitors 20030 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
08001 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 20023 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
08003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 20029 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

16": 3 competitors
Ring 1:/\dvanced,Jun1pers 16018 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
16015 Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola

22": 2 competitors 16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

22014 Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske

22013 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil 10": 1 competitor

10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

12": 1 competitor

12001 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt 12": 1 competitor

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

24": 1 competitor
24002 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau



Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

12": 1 competitor
12006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 2 competitors
20015 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20031 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16": 5 competitors

16009 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
16001 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16017 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

8": 2 competitors
08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
08003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

14": 1 competitor
14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4": 1 competitor

04003 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Lab riola

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

22": 1 competitor
22013 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

12": 1 competitor
12001 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

20": 1 competitor
20022 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

16": 1 competitor
16013 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

20": 2 competitors
20014 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20007 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

Ring 1: Intro Snooker

8": 2 competitors
04004 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
04002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

4": 1 competitor
04001 FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

16":
16012
16008

12":
12010

8":
08005
08002

Ring 1:

22":

22012
22018
22016
22015

20":

20020
20006
20023
20010
20032
20030
20029
20015
20031
20017

12":

12009
12006
12005
12002
12003
12007

16":

16015
16021
16018
16025
16016
16006
16017
16004
16010
16003

24" :
24002

10":
10002

14":
14002

2

1

2

4

competitors
Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitor
Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron

competitors
G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

10 competitors

6

Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

10 competitors

1

1

1

Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler

competitor
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Starters Standard

20":
20007

1

competitor
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20":

20022
20012
20011

3

competitors

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy
Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams



16": 1
16022

12": 1
12010

8": 2
08005
08002

Ring 1:

8": 2
04004
04002

4": 1
04001

competitor
River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

competitor
Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron

competitors
G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Intro Standard

competitors
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

competitor
FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24": 1
24001

22": 3
22014
22013
22003

20": 6
20032
20014
20006
20020
20025
20023

16": 2
16021
16018

12": 1
12001

Ring 1:

20": 1
20021

16": 2
16013
14005

12002
16025

16018
20013

Ring 1:

22": 8
22016
22017
22012
22001
22005
22015
22002
16004

competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

competitors

Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske

Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

competitors

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Tab, Lab Pamela Pelletier

competitors
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Masters Standard

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

20": 3
20010
20030
20029

16": 2
16025
16015

14": 1
14002

12": 1
12002

10": 1
10002

Ring 1:

20": 3
20031
20017
20015

16": 4
16016
16009
16006
16003

14": 1
14006

8": 2

08004
08003

Ring 1:

20025
24001

22019
22020

22013
DRAW

20029
22005

10002
20030

16015
16021

Ring 1:

16003
16013

08003
16006

12010
14003

12006
DRAW

competitors

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler

competitor
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Combined Pairs Rd #1

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2

22013 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
DRAW

20025 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

20029 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
22005 ©Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

16018 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
20013 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
20030 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

16015 Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola
16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

16003 Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler
16013 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

08003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

12010 Chloe, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Baron
14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
DRAW



Running Order List
Sunday, October 23, 2022 Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard

12": 1 competitor
. 12006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

16": 9 competitors

12": 1 competitor 16031 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

12006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

14": 1 competitor 16011 Timer, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant 16005 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16": 8 competitors 16017 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16031 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson 16024 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16005 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 16003 Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler

16016 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 20": 2 competitors

16011 Timer, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 20031 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16003 Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler 20015 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16002 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16014 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
20": 5 competitors Ring 1: Masters Standard
20017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
20022 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20015 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20021 Tab, Lab Pamela Pelletier
20031 2zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

20": 5 competitors

20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20008 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20013 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20029 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers 10": 2 competitors
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
22": 11 competitors 10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
16004 Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson 12": 3 competitors
22019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22007 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter 12005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
22018 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22020 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 14": 2 competitors
22021 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 14002 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
22010 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
22014 Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske
22016 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 16": 2 competitors
16025 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
10": 2 competitors 16015 Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 22": 9 competitors
22016 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
12": 3 competitors 16004 Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 22007 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
12005 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 22020 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
14": 2 competitors 22002 Ppilot, BC, Ashley Polson
14002 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 22010 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
16": 4 competitors 24": 2 competitors
16025 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
16015 Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola 24006 Ranger, Lab Rick Wood

16018 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20": 8 competitors Ring 1: Veterans Snooker
20020 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20006 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20008 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20010 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20013 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20029 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20023 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

4": 1 competitor
04003 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Lab riola

8": 1 competitor
08001 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 1 competitor
16027 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

24": 2 competitors
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24006 Ranger, Lab Rick Wood

10



Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

12":
12006

16":

16003
16016
16002
16005
16017
16024
16014
16006

20":

20017
20015
20031

14":
14003

Ring 1:

20":

20010
20013
20029
20006
20001
20032
20023

16":

16021
16018
16025
16015

14":
14002
14004

22":

22014
22011
22002
22021
22010
22022
22019
16004
22016
22020
22005

12":

12005
12002
12003

10":
10002
10001

24":
24004
24006

Ring 1:

8":
08001

1

8

3

1

7

4

2

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Targa, Lab Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

competitors

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitor

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Masters Snooker

competitors

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola

competitors
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer,
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Meg Haviland

11 competitors

3

2

2

1

Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
competitors

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Ranger, Lab Rick Wood

Veterans Jumpers

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

11

12": 2
12004
12012

16": 1
16027

Ring 1:

12": 1
12006

16":

16003
16005
16010
16006
16016
16014
16011
16024
16002
16017

20": 3
20031
20017
20015

Ring 1:

10": 2
10002
10001

12": 3
12002
12003
12005

14": 1
14004

16": 4
16025
16015
16018
16021

20": 7
20029
20025
20001
20013
20002
20023
20032

22":

16004
22002
22005
22009
22016
22020
22021
22022
22019
22010

24": 4
24004
24006
24007
24001

competitors

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance 111 Jumpers

competitor

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10 competitors

Lab Sandra Bixler

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Timer, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Targa,

competitors

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Jumpers
competitors

Zaya, Papillon,
Rowan, Sheltie,

Sharon Wirant
Heather Witt

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie,
Scout, Border Pap,
Fusion, Border Pap,

Bruce Thibodeau
Marshall Clark
Melanie Clark

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

10 competitors

Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Ranger, Lab Rick Wood

Scout, Lab Rick Wood

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell



Ring 2: Steeplechase

8":
08002

10":
10002
10001

12":

12002
12003
12005
12006

14":
14002
14004

16":

16025
16015
16021
16018
16002
16004
16005
16006
16010
16016
16017
16024

20":

20017
20031
20015
20001
20002
20029
20008
20010
20026
20023
20032
20025
20006
20020
20005

22":

22016
22018
22021
22007
22022
22010
22002

24":

24006
24001
24007

1

2

4

2

competitor
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

12 competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Lab riola
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fanta, Lab Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

15 competitors

7

3

Ring 2:

20":

20003
20033
20004

22":
22006
22021

24":
24005
24007

3

2

2

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

competitors

Ranger, Lab Rick Wood

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Scout, Lab Rick Wood

Starters Standard

competitors

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

competitors
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Scout, Lab Rick Wood

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8": 2 competitors
08002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08005 G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 1 competitor
14001 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

16": 1 competitor
16022 River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

20": 4 competitors
20012 Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

20018 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

20022 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20028 Brody, , Susan Nascimento

Ring 2: Intro Standard

4": 1 competitor

04001 FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

8": 2 competitors
04002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
04004 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

16": 3 competitors

16018 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
16021 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16030 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

20": 7 competitors

20005 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20006 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20020 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20023 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20025 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

20026 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello

20032 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

22": 1 competitor
22014 Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske

24": 1 competitor

24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

16": 2 competitors
14005 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
16013 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 1 competitor
20021 Tab, Lab Pamela Pelletier

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

20": 3 competitors

20003 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20004 Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20033 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

24": 1 competitor

24005 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers



8":
08002
08005
08006

14":
14001

16":
16008
16022

20":

20012
20018
20028

3

1

2

3

Ring 2:

4" :
04001

8":
04002
04004

20":
20019

1

2

1

competitors

Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitors
Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens
River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

competitors

Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Brody, , Susan Nascimento

Intro Gamblers

competitor
FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

competitors
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

competitor

Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16":
16030

20":

20005
20025
20026

22"
22006

24:
24001
24007

1

3

1

2

Ring 2:

16":
16013

1

competitor
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello

competitor
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Scout, Lab Rick Wood

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

l6":
16030

20":
20003
20004
20014
20033

22":
22006

24":
24005

1

4

1

1

Ring 2:

8":
08002
08005

3

competitor
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitor
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

08006

14":
14001

16":

16008
16012
16022

1

3

Ring 2:

4" :
04001

8":
04002
04004

1

2

Ring 2:

20":

20005
20025
20026

24":
24001
24007

3

2

Ring 2:

16":
16013

20":

20012
20018
20022

1

3

Ring 2:

16":
16030

20":
20003
20004
20033

22":
22006

24":
24005

1

3

1

1

Ring 2:

8":
08002
08006

14":
14001

16":

16008
16012
16022

20":
20021
20028

2

1

3

2

Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitors

Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens
Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

Intro Snooker

competitor
FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

competitors
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Advanced Snooker

competitors

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello

competitors
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Scout, Lab Rick Wood

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitor
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitors

Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens
Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
River, Aussie, Shasta Kielbasa

competitors
Tab, Lab Pamela Pelletier
Brody, , Susan Nascimento



Ring 2: Intro Jumpers

4" :
04001

8":
04002
04004

20":
20019

1 competitor
FireCracker, Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

2 competitors
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

1 competitor
Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20":
20006
20026

22":
22014

2 competitors
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello

1 competitor
Kelly, Lab Ellen Zieske

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

8":
08005

20":

20012
20018
20022

1 competitor
G.I. Jane, Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

3 competitors
Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

14



